Ballad Health, Smyth County Community Hospital, Home Care

Age Requirements No Age Requirement Available 24/7 Yes Other Eligibility Criteria Open to all Family No **Intake Process** Call the office or visit the website for information. Provider Refer Yes **Oualifications** Qualification Type Certification **Qualification Entity** Medicare.gov **Qualification Number** 497471 **Report Problems** Call the Agency Self Refer Yes Ballad Health, Smyth County Community Hospital https://www.balladhealth.org/ https://www.balladhealth.org/home-health/smyth-regional-home-care https://twitter.com/BalladHealth Main (276) 782-9696 **Toll-Free** (800) 782-9695 TTY/TTD (276) 782-1174

1152 Snider Street 24354 VA United States

Additional Availability Comments 24-Hour On Call staff Fee Structure Fee Range Payment Method(s) Private Pay

Medicaid

,

Medicare Languages Spoken English

Smyth County Home Health Care provides home care services under a physician's supervision. Patients continue to receive quality medical treatment from skilled nurses, therapists, and home health aides. Services include, but are not limited to, assessment of patient, peripheral intravenous site rotation; central venous catheter care; blood draw. Physical therapy services include, but are not limited to, gait training, instructing patient and caregiver in the use of durable medical equipment; prosthetic and orthotic devices; directing and aiding patients in exercises, various activities, and application of various devices simulators and traction. Speech therapy is also available.

HOPE (Homecare Options for Palliative Enhancement) is a specialty program designed to serve patients needing symptom control and supportive care of an endstage illness in the home setting. Palliative services include, but are not limited to, case management, diagnostic testing, patient & family education, administration/management of medication, including pain medication, alternative therapies, psychological support, pastoral care, and quality of life improvements.

Service Area(s) Smyth County